
IB 
BENSENVILLE 

VILLAGE BOARD 

President 
Frank DeSimone 

Board of Trustees 
Rosa Carmona 
Ann Franz 
Marie T. Frey 
Mclane Lomax 
Nicholas Paniccia Jr. 
Armando Perez 

Village Clerk 
Nancy Quinn 

Village Manager 
Daniel Schulze 

12 South Center Street 
Bensemille. ll SOI06 

Office: 630.350.3404 
fa, 630.350.3438 
www.bensenville.il.us 

April 15, 2025 

Mr. Steven Harczos 
4979 Indiana Avenue 
Lise], Il]inois 60532 

Dear Mr. Harczos: 

Re: April 8, 2025 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your April 8, 2025 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville 
received your request on April 8, 2025. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"I'm looking for the most up-to-date building permit applications for the UPS at 480 Supreme Dr., Bensenville,." 

Records responsive to your FOIA request are hereby enclosed. 

Signatures have been withheld under Section 7(1 )(b) of FOIA. 

Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclose. "Private information" is 
defined in FOIA as, "unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license number, 
employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal finical information, passwords, or other access 
codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. Private information 
also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided by law or when complied 
without possibility of attribution to any person." 51LCS 140/2(c-5). Consequently, certain identifiers have been 
redacted from the records being provided. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom of 
Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA Request as 
indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, you may appeal 
such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the Public Access Counselor 
of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; 
telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: public.access@ilag.gov. You may also have a right of judicial review of the 
denial under Section 11 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/11. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 



II~ VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

FROM: Name St~ven Harczos 

Address 4979 Indiana Ave 
Lisle IL 60532 

12 S. Center Street Phone 773-818-4224 
Bensenville, IL 60 l 06 E-Mail Sharczos@carpentersunion.org 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Records): 
I'm looking for the most up-to-date building permits and permit applications for the UPS at 

480 Supreme Dr., Bensenville 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via:111'1 E-Mail Ou.s. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

April 8 2025 J1r~)t,.ur--
---------------------Date Signature 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen ( 15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: F01Arequest@bensenville.il.us 

Date Request 
Received 

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only*** 

'-//t5 /if; J..J /1J../1,r _j,; -
Date Response 
Due 

Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges 

Received by Employee: _____ ________ _ 

Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 



PROJ DESCR LINE 2 STATUS LOCATION TOWN-CITY CONTRNAME APPLIC DATE 
R/R FIRE SPRINKLER PUMP CONTROLER ACTIVE 490 SUPREME DRIVE BENSENVILLE ROGERS PUMP SALES & SERVICE 09/27/2024 
ALTERATION ACTIVE 490 SUPREME DRIVE BENSENVILLE CVM CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS,INC. 01/15/2025 
ALTERATION STAFF REVIEW 490 SUPREME DRIVE BENSENVILLE CVM CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS,INC. 02/20/2025 
ALTERATION-DOOR MODIFICATION ACTIVE 490 SUPREME DRIVE BENSENVILLE 03/13/2025 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
OtPtl1'1'icr.t otC~ky • nd [c~-:ffl< ~~,-;_ 
12 S. Center St, Scewnvfle.n.6'>106 
rhcAc: 6.la.l.SO.J.41.3 rac§l0,950-,"'49 

PERMIT APPLICATION 

CHECK ONE: □RESIDENTIAL □MULTI-RESIDENTIAL ■NON-RESIDENTIAL 

490 Supreme Dr Bensenville, IL 60106 10 03 - 02 - 404 - 002 022 
SITE ADDRESS UNrT No. P.1.N, ZONING DISTRICT 

Replace fire sprinkler pump controller - (like for like no changes) $19,000 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

NJ me of Bu!>iOC$$ on Site (non•resldenlial): UPS Chain Supply Solutions 
ESTIMATED COST 

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: Rogers Pump Sales & Service 

ADDRESS: 16 S Washington Ave cm, STATE & ZIP: Batavia IL 60510 

PHONE: 630-327-1582 E-MAIL: john@rogerspump.com 

IF NECESSARY, ADDITIONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLETE & ATTACH LICENSE CERTIFICATE & BONO ON PAGE 2 

OWNER AND APPLICANT INFORMATION 
Na~rro, Qr O'Nl~ tn ('tl}'lf'.f lht ~ OC'.aad'b-aonltt hwingl!\,t '4'JQd:c:orn:t.e'ted inanvoctttrm»merUl:>I') 'Nitti ti COfflpbnc.• With t.t,e,~ ~~lheappl-lol»t c()C$.M.and,rudN N:Ma'I the- \"1!'b~ol OtnW'f".f.rtQ J.."CS t~ 
St i lt or·~ A! ~ J.N!t be cr.tl'l*lt.d. ~Ctd UJd Jeic,rc.-v,d H ffl:1\1 .. td •rid r,o OCP,ipt'KY c;:c UM of lM &ca'f ~ bf' pt'tmkiC'd UfllJ ~c,p,i.WNi l,. M'fUl'II& t:ly t~ Oep,.ntMf\t e t (en"\ffiUn.lty l.!'!id (cono,,,,ie °""'lot,;,.,..l'll fhr­
a~ oliUn\ W t t>e-re,,~ 1-lf allfi;:-cs • uowccd w;(b~ "1)t.lr,t i:innic, lndudlng bu1 •ITW'Ctd . ur1CrlatM tu,, pl.In f~~wlt~. f l'l4 tt•lfflipe<\ICX'I ru,. Undrr,.unding tht pqcecbn1 Jl.$!.emeru, J hC!r,trraicret to cz.rr,s,..iy ,.nc, 
tk<ltrc th,n to t~ ~"°'°' trrv~#'.llld be~f<he ittt.onr.-1tklnprov'ctdli~ , rld-KWr, "'· 

John Rauen 9-20-2024 
,\~n('1 tt.1mc-(Pnnt) ,-,t,cGc,ntJ,~11.d~ °"' 
16 S Washington AVe Batavia IL 60510 

john@rogerspump.com 
ApplCllot's Em3~ Addrl'SS 

COnMQC)ndtna,.and fWOwrefufld1,~n orl/bt l'OmplOtc.d ii lhcfd~t~i01 tt-e1PD1a"1 k b:DIWffff't,lNhkhbapett(.lr:'s re.iOOnsbility. 
IN!ti\by-~utnc,C.,r lhf'.lOO;'f. lfl1td•Pl)tun:.::,c.c~tt th.tpro,;iJJoruoft"i•-•i::pbc.,1ble(Cdt trtd onfni • f I • 

United Parcel Service 

490 Supreme Dr 

BUILDING INFORMATION . 

D New Constructi0(1 

□Alteration 
0 Addition 

□Accessory 

Bensenville IL 60106 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

Milestone Dal-es: 

- ........ ._._--'--'.....,__Applied 

~"'-'~..u:..;-f::~Approved 

lssu~d 
, :!:;-'j-'-::-",,"---=---:--.,... 

\,,t...-l--f'.~-"'::;.;.r.,' Expires 

APPROVE 

630-327-1582 

9-26-2024 

331-285-9920 

Fees: 

€H,, 
Escaow s /Bo$ 

APPLICATION$ /00 
PLAN REYIEW $_:;l_")..,..®rt--

t::) --'-(l-c1\-~,-.,,. 
INSPECTIONS {J_X$35~$ _f_ v 

OTHER$ -----
OTHER$ J 

TOTAL FEES DUE $ , 59) £., 

PAGE l 



t!CfNSlO cmlJR..\(.10, 

AllDIUSS 

llC'.fU'.f>EO CON1RACTOR 

Rogers Pump 
:.oos,ss 

16 S Washington Ave 

LICENSED CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 
COMPLETE ALL THAT APPLY 

ROOFING 
EMAR 

City 

PROVIDE A COPY OF ROOFERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE 0 

ELECTRICAL 
!M,_,l 

john@rogerspump.com 
City 

Batavia 

O•y Time Phone 

St.let. 71P 

O.-y Time P"ione 

630-327 -1582 
Statt & ZIP 

IL 60510 

PROVIDE A COPY OF ELECTRICIANS LICENSE CERTIFICATE AND A SURETY BOND FOR $10,000 ■ 

PLU MBING 
U((N~O(OrHR,\CIOH fMA!t D.1·~ T~t Phone 

ADOMlSS City St~te ~ 71~ 

PROVIDE A LETTER OF INTENT & A COPY OF PLUMBERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE 0 

PAGE 2 



·!','!.~~ l~":!lo~, ';';~J~~~i-6B30-4B9A-85E6-802A9FE.C~~~.,,.. 1 NPPLICA TION 
~rt•M"nl of C.OmmuNl:y i&nd fc:0nor'l.ic Ormopmtn: 
12S.Ccitcrst. Bcns~ ... l.60106 
Ph-. &.IO.JSO.l'll Fn: 00.3S0..3<49 

CHECK ONE: 

490 Supreme Drive 

□RESIDENTIAL □MULTl·RESIDENTIAL ii NON-RESIDENTIAL 

0 3_02_4 04_0 0 2 1-2 
------- ---

SIT€ AOO!\€SS UNIT No. P.I.N. & 03-03-404-003 ZONlt!G OISTP.tCT 

Alteration - modification to UPS's existing 228,250 S~ warehouse facility to better server their operation ~ $...:5:a.:3:a.:0:.,.,0.:::.0,::;,0:-.. __ _ 

OES<:fl.lPTIONOFIVORK - SEE NOTE 1 ON NEXT PAGE___....- • ESTIMATEOCOST 

Narneof Evsiness on Site lnor,-r~idenlii,I): _Un __ tted_ P_a_rco_l_Se __ rvlce_-_M_a_il_ln_nov_a_~·o_n_s _________________________ _ 

CUSTOMER #._tf-=---6~6......_8_0_ GENERAL CONTRACTOR: CVM Construction Managers, Inc. 

ADDRESS: 1002 w. 9th Ave. CITY, STATE & ZIP: King of Prussia, PA 19406 

PHONE: 610-283-0084 E-MAIL: rschaeffer@cvmprofessional.com 

IF NECESSARY, ADDmONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPlETE & ATTACH LICENSE CERTIFICATE & BOND ON PAGE 2 

OWNER AND APPLICANT lNFORMATlON 
Uo ""°'"'""""Ion,. dlt,tt tJlt plu<o,· ,ppfr.otloftln hl';;ng tl>f wookcotnp!,ttd h •nvother m,mc,, ,,_ ri,, ltll ampltonca •1oht~• •~ pt,ouM tti,,~cod•undo,d'.t\lna.< o11•, W•e< ti! e ... ,nv1i. aod 111« 
~-:t: of Ultol'S.. Ab W<n s..•nu ~COMpfe*. im.pcae:d and,P(N'D'lfdn tlllfU't.Nt:I anc1no OCOJpln(y '7us-eof !;ht s~ ~ bectrmtttdunti.1,pp~Wl wriCY';a bf the:Ck~r..mcrit otComfl"lt.tM'/ andEG()n)mlcDfw'o~1. 1l\ll 
ar,,,Clo.1t c.\~bft, ta-spnn<i:Y.lo, .all f~ ~.d\11'\l.h.tte ln-.bnt pumll. indJd-"'fbut trf'lli!d •. -.Hfr•s. pbnthw4itwf•aJ.. ~, • ..\,,p«rion lN-l. ~~,::afrllne th. p,JtN>d~UHlltfNflt',, I t..rd,v11117n 'to(".()Bo,i-,~J 
dec:L1,r, U\M to n.t ti.eu of 1n1tncr•ieda, .ll'!d bfh1" the lnbm,c:Jol\JtCMU<f It true tt".d 

Rob Schaeffer 
..,pllanr, "'"" (Print) 

1002 W. 9th Ave. King of Prussia. PA 19406 

rschaeffer@cvmprofessional.com 
Applcant's fmai Address 

C,o,n"t:1oon<tf'a;nd t''"'rowrtNnds ttn~ bt C~Ud tf't)c ;,dJrm.of 1ht ;1:,p:jQnto b:pt (" 
, ........... ho<\rl 1l>,1t,o,,, bnd•~"tOCOMS,W.f O>epm,,\slro,oftl>Up~Uc,,lea,de ; 

United Parcel Service (UPS} 

490 Supreme Drive 

£m•i l\ddr~u, 
adammartin@ups.com 

BUILDING INFORMATION 

f Accessory O Addition 

0 New Construction lSJAlteratlon 

□Pre-Construction Meeting Required 

D Pr~Constructlon Meeting Completed _____ _ 

I• 

Bensenville, IL 60106 
Or,,SQ,.&21P 

OFFICE USE ONLY 
-

MIiestone Dates: 

I.,,, lS J_") Applied 

{-IC, - ,;i..5 Approved 

l • 7='1-Z5 .Issued 

1 ~ Z-J '?:GExpires 

1/13/202S 

610-283-0084 

1/13/2025 

502-435-2915 
o.vnmo Phott 

fees: 

ESCROW$ ;J;2..5 

APPLICATION$ t-/ 00 

PLAN REVIEW $_.2.---'-✓-­
INSPECTIONS (~X$~/~ $ / 3 r-

OTHER$ ___ _ 

OTHER$ ___ _ 

By APPROVED BY: --~'----==--- TOTALFEESDUE $ 7 g'(~ 
PAID BY: ___ _ 



Docusign Envelope ID: A65701 B7-6830-4B9A-85E6-802A9FE40941 
PAGE 1 

UCEm(OCON'l'AACTOR 

AOORESS 

UQ"NS~O Cl)Nl R4CTOa 

ACORtSS 

LICENSED CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 
COMPLETE ALL THAT APPLY 

ROOFING 
[M.0,l 

Cl'V 

PROVIDE A COPY OF ROOFERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE 0 

~fiimtPhonc 

S:a,~ I ZIP 

ELECTRICAL PENDING - see note 2 below 

( Pl.AIL ~vTim~Pho,-,e 

Ciey S:At@:&2JP 

PROVIDE A COPY OF ELECTRICIANS LICENSE CERTIFICATE AND A SURETY BOND FOR $10,000 0 PENDING - see 
note 2 below 

PLUMBING PENDING - see note 2 below 

PROVIDE A LETTER OF INTENT & A COPY OF PLUMBERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE O PENDING - see 
note 2 below 

NOTES: 

1. THIS PERMIT APPLICATION IS FOR OUR DEMO PACKAGE ASSOCIATED WITH 
THIS AL TERA TION PROJECT . OUR NEW WORK PACKAGE WILL BE SUBMITTED 
SEPARTEL Y FOR PERMIT, AROUND MID-FEBRUARY. 

2. FOR ITEMS NOTED ABOVE AS PENDING, WE ARE OBTAINING THIS 
INFORMATION AND THESE ITEMS NOW, AND WILL PROVIDE THEM AS SOON AS 
WE HAVE THEM. 



• Docuslgn Envelope ID: A81065CA·F90E-4A44-9BA7-C6808O72CD52 PPUCATION 
V ILLI-\\:11 ... vr DLIIIJLn V ILLL ,.Cl\nlfl I .f-4 
0.pArtm,nt d C<>nfflurlly • Id £conon-Ac Otvolo, mon: 
u ~ c..t•r St. ...,.~.,,.,,II<. n 60106 
ftlono: 6!0350.3413 Fu: 6l0.3S0.3't' 

CHECK ONE: □RESIDENTIAL □MULTI-RESIDENTIAL iiNON-RESIDENTIAL 

490 Supreme Drive 0 3 _ 0 2 _ 4 0 4 _ 0 0 2 1-2 
------- ---

S!T~ADORESS UNfTNo. P.I.N. & 03-03-404-003 ZONING DISTRICT 

Alteration • modification to UPS's existing 228,250 SF warehouse facility to better server their operation ~ $ 520 000 
( ..;;.:::.=.,.) ;;..;;.;'-----

DESCRIPTION OF WORK - SEE NOTE 1 ON NEXT PAGE ESTIMATED COST 

Name of Business on Site (non-residential): _lkl_1_1ed_ Pa_r_ce_t Se_rvi_ce_-_Ma_11_1n_no.ra __ 11ons __________________________ _ 

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: CVM Construction Managers, Inc. 

ADDRESS: 1002 w. 9th Ave. 

PHONE: 610-283-0084 

OTY, STATE & ZIP: King of Prussia, PA 19406 

E-MAIL: rschaeffer@cvmprofessional.com 

IF NECESSARY, ADDITIONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPlETE & ATTAOf LICENSE CERTIFICATE I!< BOND ON PAGE 2 

OWNER AND APPUCANT INFORMATION 
t<oormoromu,'<>n ln•Uhtr tho pl.Ir, oroppliaUon in hrdn1,,..wor\ compl,i.dh anyothor "'"'Mf f>,n 11>11 h h ccmpllona, ,rilh 1111 •~-d plans or.d the •p;,loblt ax!u ;ndord'N nmot uw, Vlbs,,of -.tllt~ tit, 
Su,. ol lJl;nols.Al wor\ w1 be ,ompltt,(t, lrupttttd • nd1w,""'11 " •~•td• ndno occuponcy or u,ecl 11N spou 1h1II bf p.-rnl~duntilapp,ov,dln writinabr th, o.i,,nm, ntol Communl:y•m! E<onoml: O...i>pm<nt. lhe 
.1Pf)5a,.t s.luJI be resPM,SJ!i,e tar ah fas ulOd.a:ctd IMth tht lnsun1 c:etmit. 1ncbdM.t bot Emrr~ to cancerbtlM &-!a. Db.a ,MW fou. ud rit--hno«tion ftK. Undff\tHdin.t the u~n2 sUtfllM'ftll. t MflOby ,a,H to cnmf'lv .and 
~teth.>ttotht ~of ,rvkno\,.,(e,dge a.ad bet.cf1►.elnferru~np-ovfded tstrue,nd acc.u,ze. 

Rob Schaeffer 
Appk:ant's tt,m~(P1ltic) 

1002 W. 9th Ave. King of Prussia, PA 19406 

rschaeffer@cvmprofessional.com 
Applicant's Email Address 

Cc-rt•sponcknc• and•~ t• f iftt:k an~ bt'c.on-.p'-1•4 If the 1dc!r•u:of I.ht ~p,pk:antK l:.•p1 n,n-en1.wtMC;h k npl"C~L'\1'1 t1t1poru;iba.t·y. 
1 heJob, •ulloorln lht , bow li•l<d•~.u,. to a>llljlloto Ito """1,lou ol the ,:,o1;c.1,1o cod!, llndo«Jn,,aus of IN> ,,.,,.;1. 

United Parcel Service (UPS) 

490 Supreme Drive 

Email Addross: 
adammartin@ups.com 

BUILDING INFORMATION 

0 Accessory D Addition 

D New Construction-Iteration 

DPre-Constn.ction Meeting Required 

D Pre-Construction Meeting Completed _____ _ 

---Bensenville, IL 60106 
City, Stale & 2JP 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

MIiestone Oates: 

d-- ).o-,2..r;;:pplled 

>-I l-..2-}Approved 

,6. / Q ~Sissued 

cy I ,1.~Expires 

2/13/24 

610-283-0084 

2/13/2025 

502-435-2915 
On Time Pho."tC" 

Fees: 

ESCROW$ J...;).. r 
APPLICATION$ 'i. 00 

PLAN REVIEW$ "'f 5"'°5 
INSPECTIONS{b X~/@$ J-7tJ,C)c) 

OTHER$ ___ _ 

OTHER$ ___ _ 

PAID8g__ 

APPROVED BY: _ ...,,.;/;'--c-J-=:;:;.._- TOTALFEESDlJE S f 3il'.O 'J 


